Capital Account of the Subscriber with respect to such Fund on the last Business Day of a month in a 
calendar quarter shall be the average of the daily value of such Capital Account in such month. 

3.) The total annual Management Fee for the services specified in this Agreement shall not exceed 
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00).  Said total consideration is an estimated calculated 
average based upon the Subscriber’s past experience with a prior manager.  In the event values exceed 
said average, renegotiation of total consideration shall take place and, upon recommendation of the Mayor